DAISHINKU CORP.

November 27, 2023

Notice Regarding Publication of "Integrated Report 2023"

DAISHINKU CORP. (President: Minoru Iizuka) announces that we have published our first "Integrated Report 2023" and posted it on our website.

We have decided to publish the Integrated Report instead to share with you our value creation story based on our 10-year long-term business plan "OCEAN+2 Strategy" that started from 2020, as well as how we are working to solve social issues through our business activities, from both financial and non-financial perspectives. It is our hope that this Integrated Report will help you understand the details of our initiatives, including the environment surrounding our company, our future vision, and the value we will create.

\*Please visit our website for more details.

https://www.kds.info/2023/11/24/34067/